Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008)

09-25-2008



	U.S.	DEPAR	RTMENT	OF	COMMER	CE
ı	Inited	States	Datent a	nd T	radomark	Office

	H							
	_	_	_	2	:=	Ę.	Ę	

Name: Kaseya Corporation   Internal Address: Suite 5050 / Lobby 1		0000	
Name: Kaseya Corporation   Internal Address: Suite 5050 / Lobby 1	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Internal Address: _suite 5050/Lobby 1	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Internal Address: Suite 5500 / Lobby 1  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Name: Kaseya Corporation	
Street Address: 185 Berry Street		Internal Address: Suite 5050 / Lobby 1	
Execution Date(s) Sentember 29, 2004  Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  With Correction - Reel/Frame 016024 / 0316  4. Application or patent number(s):  A Patent Application No.(s)  Serial No.: 10/883,639  Francisco  State: _CA  Country_USA  Zip: 94107  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   Mo  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   Mo  Francisco  State: _CA  Country_USA  Zip: 94107  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   Mo  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   Mo  Serial No.: 10/883,639  Frate: June 30, 2004  Interest Computer Management Using Network Communications Protocol That Enables Communication Through a Firewall and/or Gateway  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Raffi Gostanian  Internal Address: _suite 230  Street Address: _suite 230  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Mone required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Pay None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Fax Number: _(972) 378-9115  Fax N			
Assignment		Street Address: 185 Berry Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name    Joint Research Agreement	Execution Date(s) September 29, 2004		
Security Plano  State: CA  Country_USA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No  4. Application or patent number(s):  A Patent Application No.(s)  Serial No: 10/883,639  Breated Two Serial No. 2004  Title: Remote Computer Management Using Network Communications Frotecol That Enables Communication Through a Firewall and/or Gateway  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Raffi Gostanian  Internal Address: _suite 230  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ☒ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  City: _Plano  State: _TX  Zip: _75093  Phone Number: _(972) 378-9111  Email Address: _kferguson@pfdfirm.com  9. Signature:  Signature:  John Mailled Types ☒No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No  B. Patent No.(s)  Sandure  Yes ☒No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _one(!!)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) S _40.00  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ☒ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number		City: San Francisco	
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  ✓ Other			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License    Other CORRECTION - Reel/Frame 016024/9316		State: CA	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application or patent number(s):		Country: USA Zip: 94107	
4. Application or patent number(s):		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XIVo	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Serial No.: 10/883,639 Filed: June 30, 2004 Title: Remote Computer Management Using Network Communications Protocol That Enables Communication Through a Firewall and/or Gateway  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Raffi Gostanian Internal Address: Suite 230  Street Address: Suite 230  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Phone Number: (972) 378-9111 Fax Number: (972) 378-9115 Fax Number: (972) 378-9115 Famail Address: Kergusonepfdfirm.com  9. Signature:  Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595 Shnature  Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595 Shnature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  8	Canial Control of the		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Raffi Gostanian  Internal Address: Suite 230  Street Address: _2805 Dallas Parkway  Street Address: _2805 Dallas Parkway  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ _40,00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number  87/24/2868 DBYRNE  89/24/2868 DBYRNE  99. Signature:  Page 187/24/2868 DBYRNE  Page 287/24/2868 DBYRNE  Page 387/24/2868	A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 10/883,639 Filed: June 30, 2004 Title: Remote Computer Management Using Network Communications	B. Patent No.(s)	-
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Raffi Gostanian  Internal Address: Suite 230  Street Address: Suite 230  Street Address: 2805 Dallas Parkway  City: Plano  State: TX	Gateway		
Name: Raffi Gostanian  Internal Address: Suite 230  Internal Address: Suite 230  Street Address: 2805 Dallas Parkway  Street Address: 2805 Dallas Parkway  City: Plano  State: TX  Zip: 75093  Phone Number: (972) 378-9111  Fax Number: (972) 378-9115  Email Address: kferguson@pfdfirm.com  P. Signature  Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595  Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595  Shanture  Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595  Shanture  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:    Involved: One (1)	Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No	)
Internal Address: Suite 230  Street Address: 2805 Dallas Parkway  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  State: TX  Zip: 75093  Phone Number: (972) 378-9111  Fax Number: (972) 378-9115  Email Address: kferguson@pfdfirm.com  9. Signature:  Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595  Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595  Signature  Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595  Shanature  Name of Parson Signing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Internal Address: Suite 230  Street Address: 2805 Dallas Parkway  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  State: TX  Zip: 75093  Phone Number: (972) 378-9111  Fax Number: (972) 378-9115  Email Address: kferguson@pfdfirm.com  9. Signature:  Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595  Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595  Shorature  Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595	Name: Raffi Gostanian	7 Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 2805 Dallas Parkway    X   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)   X   Plano   State: TX   Zip: 75093     Phone Number: (972) 378-9111   Deposit Account Number   89/24/2868 DBYRNE (98086033 18883639)   Email Address: kferguson@pfdfirm.com   Authorized   Person Signing   Parson Signing   Signing   Refi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595   Sheet, attachments, and documents:   8	Internal Address: Suite 230	7. Foto 105 (67 67 11.2 1(11) 6 6 1 1 1) 4 40.00	
None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  State: TX		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  State: TX	Chroat Addron: 2005 Dallas Badusay	ズ Enclosed	
State: TX	Street Address. 2805 Dallas Parkway		
Phone Number: (972) 378-9111  Fax Number: (972) 378-9115  Email Address: kferguson@pfdfirm.com  9. Signature:  Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595  Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595  Name of Person Signing  Deposit Account Number (972) 378-9111  Authorized User (972) 378-9115  Authorized User	City: Plano	8. Payment Information	
Fax Number: (972) 378-9115  Email Address: kferguson@pfdfirm.com  9. Signature:  Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595  Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595  Name of Person Signing  Reference	State: _TXZip: _75093		
Email Address: kferguson@pfdfirm.com  9. Signature:  Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595  Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595  Name of Person Signing  Authorized User Name 48.08  Authorized User Name 5 Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Phone Number: (972) 378-9111	Deposit Account Number	
9. Signature:  Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  8	Fax Number: (972) 378-9115	A. II. Smart Hear Name	
Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595  Registration No. 42595  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Email Address: kferguson@pfdfirm.com	Authorize-97 PC:8821	$\setminus$
Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595  Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595  Sheet, attachments, and documents:			`
Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595 sheet, attachments, and documents:	`	Total number of pages including cover 8	
Name of Person Signing	Raffi Gostanian - USPTO Registration No. 42595	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
A A A SO CONTROL OF THE STANDARD COVER SHOULD BE SHOULD	Name of Person Signing	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria,

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark J. Sutherland Paul Y. Wong  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes (X] No  3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Merger [] Scarrity Agreement [] Change of Name  Execution Date: September 29, 2004  4. Application number or patent number:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application  Serial No.: 10/883,639  Entitled: Remote Computer Management Using Network Communications Protocol that Enables Communications Protocol	FORM PTO: 1595 1-31-92	12-01-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C Patent and Trademark
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of Conveyance: [ X ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name  Execution Date: September 29, 2004  4. Application number or patent number:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application Serial No.: 10/883,639 Entitled: Remote Computer Management Using Network Communication Protocol that Enables Communication Protocol that Enables Inventors:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No. Entitled: Inventors: Issued:  3. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. Grabam  Internal Address: 1337 Chewpon Ave. Milpitas, California 95035  Name and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Name: Kaseya, Inc.  Street Address: 1209 Eagle Ridge Way  City: Milpitas State: CA Zip: 95  3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  Execution Date: September 29, 2004  4. Application number or patent number:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application  Serial No.: 10/883,639  Entitled: Remote Computer Management Using Network Communications Protocol that Enables Communication Through a Firewall and/or Gateway  Inventors: Mark Sutherland et al. Filed: June 30, 2004  Attorney Dkt. No.: KAS-001  Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. Graham  Internal Address: 1337 Chewpon Ave.  Milpitas, California 95035  Name: David R. Graham  Internal Address: 1337 Chewpon Ave.  Milpitas, California 95035  Name: David R. Graham  Internal Address: 1337 Chewpon Ave.  Milpitas, California 95035  Name: David R. Graham  Internal Address: 1337 Chewpon Ave.  Milpitas, California 95035  Name: David R. Graham  Internal Address: 1337 Chewpon Ave.  Milpitas, California 95035  Name: David R. Graham  Internal Address: 1337 Chewpon Ave.  Milpitas, California 95035  Name: David R. Graham  Internal Address: 1337 Chewpon Ave.  Milpitas State: CA  Zip: 95  City: Milpitas State: CA  Zip: 95  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Internal Address: 1209 Eagle Ridge Way  City: Milpitas State: CA  Zip: 95  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  If this document interned?  B. Patent  Patent No.  Entitled: Inventors: Inventors: Issued:  Inventors: Issued:  Street Address: 1209 Eagle Ridge Way  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  If yes [X] No  B. Patent  Patent No.  Entitled: Inventors: Issued:  Inventors: Issued:  S. Patent  Patent No.  Entitled: Inventors:  Inventors: Issued:  S. Patent  Patent No.  Entitled: Inventors:  Inventors: Issued:  S. Patent  Patent No.  Entitled: Inventors:  Inventors: Issue	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark	102893111 J. Sutherland 2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  Execution Date: September 29, 2004  4. Application number or patent number:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application  Serial No.: 10/883,639 Entitled: Remote Computer Management Using Network Communications Protocol that Enables Communications Protocol that Enables Communication Through a Firewall and/or Gatteway Inventors: Mark Sutherland et al. Filed: June 30, 2004  Attorney Dkt. No.: KAS-001  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. Graham  Internal Address: 1337 Chewpon Ave, Milpitas, California 95035  Milpitas, California 95035  City: Milpitas State: CA Zip: 95  City: Milpitas State: CA Zip: 95  City: Milpitas State: CA Zip: 95  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  [] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		5	c <b>.</b>
[ ] Merger [ ] Change of Name		ies)	
4. Application number or patent number:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application  Serial No.: 10/883,639 Entitled: Remote Computer Management Using Network Communications Protocol that Enables Communication Through a Firewall and/or Gateway Inventors: Mark Sutherland et al. Filed: June 30, 2004 Attorney Dkt. No.: KAS-001  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Internal Address: 1337 Chewpon Ave. Milpitas, California 95035  Milpitas, California 95035  Beposit account number: 50-0840 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.  Que Order No. KAS-001	[ X ] Assignment [ ] Merge [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Chang	ge of Name Additional name(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application  Serial No.: 10/883,639 Entitled: Remote Computer Management Using Network	Execution Date: September 29, 2004		
A. Patent Application  Serial No.: 10/883,639 Entitled: Remote Computer Management Using Network Communications Protocol that Enables Communication Through a Firewall and/or Gateway Inventors: Mark Sutherland et al. Filed: June 30, 2004 Attorney Dkt. No.: KAS-001  Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. Graham Internal Address: 1337 Chewpon Ave. Milpitas, California 95035  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  B. Patent  Patent No. Entitled: Inventors: Issued:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number or patent number:		****
Serial No.: 10/883,639 Entitled: Remote Computer Management Using Network Communications Protocol that Enables Communication Through a Firewall and/or Gateway Inventors: Mark Sutherland et al. Filed: June 30, 2004 Attorney Dkt. No.: KAS-001  Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. Graham  Internal Address: 1337 Chewpon Ave. Milpitas, California 95035  [ X ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  Beposit account number: 50-0840 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.  Our Order No. KAS-001	If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached?  [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. Graham  Internal Address: 1337 Chewpon Ave. Milpitas, California 95035  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  Begin to the above deposit account.  Our Order No. KAS-001	A. Patent Application	B. Patent	1
Additional numbers attached?  [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. Graham  Internal Address: 1337 Chewpon Ave. Milpitas, California 95035  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  Begin to the above deposit account.  Our Order No. KAS-001	Entitled: Remote Computer Management of Communications Protocol that Communication Through a Fire Gateway  Inventors: Mark Sutherland et al.	Using Network Entitled: t Enables Inventors:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. Graham  Internal Address: 1337 Chewpon Ave. Milpitas, California 95035  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 50-0840 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.  Our Order No. KAS-001			A +
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. Graham  Internal Address: 1337 Chewpon Ave. Milpitas, California 95035  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 50-0840 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.  Our Order No. KAS-001	Additional	numbers attached? [ ] Yes	[ X ] No
Internal Address: 1337 Chewpon Ave.  Milpitas, California 95035  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 50-0840 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.  Our Order No. KAS-001	5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		
[ ] Enclosed (Check No)  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 50-0840  Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.  Our Order No. KAS-001	Name: _David R. Graham		
8. Deposit account number: 50-0840 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.  Our Order No. KAS-001	Internal Address: 1337 Chewpon Ave. Milpitas, California	1 5 7	
Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.  Our Order No. KAS-001		[X] Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit accor
		Please debit a	ny underpayment or credit any
\DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		Our Order No.	KAS-001
		\DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	To the best of my knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached cop
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	David R. Graham	il R. Kraham //	~23~04
a true copy of the original document.		Total number of page	es comprising cover sheet: [ 4
a true copy of the original document.  David R. Graham  David R. Graham  David R. Graham			

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/30/2004 ECDOPER 00000107 500840 10883639

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

**PATENT REEL: 021589 FRAME: 0026** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark J. Sutherland and Paul Y. Wong, referred to hereinafter as "Assignor(s)," have made certain inventions and/or discoveries set forth in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled Remote Computer Management Using Network Communications Protocol that Enables Communication Through a Firewall and/or Gateway,

- [ ] filed herewith and having the above-indicated Attorney Docket Number;
- [x] which was filed on June 30, 2004, and now has Application 1/2/1

Serial No. 10/883,669; 10/883,639;

Kaseya Corporation July State of Delaware, My Pyw Miles State of California, whose address is 1209-Eagle-Ridge-Way, Milpitas, California 95035, and Who, together with its successors and assigns is referred to hereinafter as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries, together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited; 185 Berry Street, Suite 5050/Lobby 1, San Francisco, CA 94107,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor(s), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor hereby, without reservation:

- Assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor, together with the benefits and privileges, in and to the inventions and discoveries, the Application for Letters Patent or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on the inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon the inventions or discoveries, or upon the Application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for the inventions and discoveries or upon the applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the inventions, the discoveries, the applications and the Letters Patent;
- Authorizes Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of the inventions and discoveries in Assignor(s)' name(s) or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or any other relevant convention or treaty or otherwise;
- Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all of the Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

1

- 4. Warrants that Assignor has not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in the inventions, discoveries, applications or patents; any license to use the same, or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of the inventions or discoveries; and that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Binds Assignor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as Assignor, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor or them, all reasonable acts serving to assure that the inventions and discoveries, the patent applications and the Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, Assignor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in Assignor's control or in the control of Assignor's heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing any facts of Assignor(s)' conceptions, disclosures, reduction to practice of the inventions or discoveries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

Today's
Date: 29 Sept 2004

County of Santa Clara,)

State of California.)

State of California.

on Sep-29-4 before me, BHAVANA R.PATEC personally appeared MARK J. SUTHERLAND, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is) (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that me she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

BHANAYA R. PATEL Commission #1293165 Notary Public - California 🙎 My Comm. Expires May. 2, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

Today's Date:	SEP	29,	2004	

County of SANTA CLARA
State of CALZFORNIA SS.

on sef-29thy before me, BHAVAMA R. PATEL personally appeared PAUL Y. Work , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is) (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he) she/they executed the same in kis her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by kis her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

BHANAVA R. PATEL Commission #1293165 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County ly Comm. Expires Mar. 2, 2005 WITNESS my hand and official seal.